The Nunavut Court of Justice

Kivalliq, Kitikmeot Dockets and s.525 Detention Review dates 2025

Below is a list of the Kivallig and Kitikmeot in custody docket and s.525 detention review days in Igaluit,
Nunavut. The dockets will be held once a month. The conference number along with conference

identification is below:

Kivalliq Docket:

1. Monday, January 27™, 2025 2:30pm EST
2. Monday, February 24%, 2025 2:30pm EST
3. Monday, March 24", 2025 2:30pm EST
4. Monday, April 28™, 2025 2:30pm EST
5. Tuesday, May 20%", 2025 2:30pm EST
6. Monday, June 16", 2025 2:30pm EST
7. Monday, July 28™, 2025 2:30pm EST
8. Monday, August 18", 2025 2:30pm EST
9. Monday, September 29, 2025 2:30pm EST
10. Monday, October 27%", 2025 2:30pm EST
11. Monday, November 24™, 2025 2:30pm EST
12. Monday, December 15, 2025 2:30pm EST
Kitikmeot Docket
1. Tuesday, January 28", 2025 1:30pm EST
2. Tuesday, February 25, 2025 1:30pm EST
3. Tuesday, March 25%, 2025 1:30pm EST
4. Tuesday, April 29', 2025 1:30pm EST
5. Wednesday, May 21%, 2025 1:30pm EST
6. Tuesday, June 17%, 2025 1:30pm EST
7. Tuesday, July 29%, 2025 1:30pm EST
8. Tuesday, August 19", 2025 1:30pm EST
9. Wednesday, October 1%, 2025 1:30pm EST
10. Tuesday, October 28%, 2025 1:30pm EST
11. Tuesday, November 25%, 2025 1:30pm EST
12. Tuesday, December 16, 2025 1:30pm EST



S.525 Detention review docket days:

Wednesday, January 29", 2025
Wednesday, February 26, 2025
Wednesday, March 26, 2025
Wednesday, April 30", 2025
Thursday, May 22", 2025
Wednesday, June 18, 2025
Wednesday, July 30", 2025
Wednesday, August 20", 2025

. Thursday, October 2", 2025

10. Wednesday, October 29, 2025
11. Wednesday, November 26, 2025
12. Wednesday, December 17, 2025
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9:30am EST
9:30am EST
9:30am EST
9:30am EST
9:30am EST
9:30am EST
9:30am EST
9:30am EST
9:30am EST
9:30am EST
9:30am EST
9:30am EST



